TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneously named security interest to indicate a release of security interest previously recorded on Reel 005789 Frame 0013. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of security interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (F/K/A RBS CITIZENS, N.A.)		05/02/2016	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CFO Publishing LLC (f/k/a CFO Publishing Acquisition LLC)		
Street Address:	122 W. 26th Street		
Internal Address:	2nd Floor/Suite 901		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4058001	CFO.COM
Registration Number:	4058000	CFO
Registration Number:	2840788	CFO RESEARCH SERVICES
Registration Number:	2636373	CFO
Registration Number:	2397794	CFO
Registration Number:	1721917	CFO
Registration Number:	1387874	CFO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

citrademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com, kate.starshak@klgates.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007440 FRAME: 0364 900647197

Address Line 4: Chic	ago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2862037.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Starshak/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021
Total Attachments: 5 source=1CFO release#page1.tif source=1CFO release#page2.tif source=1CFO release#page3.tif source=1CFO release#page4.tif source=1CFO release#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007440 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A. (f/k/a RBS Citizens, N.A.)		05/02/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CFO Publishing LLC (f/k/a CFO Publishing Acquisition LLC)		
Street Address:	122 W. 26th Street		
Internal Address:	2nd Floor / Suite 901		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1387874	CFO
Registration Number:	1721917	CFO
Registration Number:	2397794	CFO
Registration Number:	2636373	CFO
Registration Number:	3391822	CFO PULSE
Registration Number:	2737286	CFO.COM
Registration Number:	2762153	CFO
Registration Number:	2776296	CFO TV
Registration Number:	2725388	CFO EXECUTIVE PROGRAMS
Registration Number:	2840788	CFO RESEARCH SERVICES
Serial Number:	77009779	CFO RISING
Registration Number:	4058000	CFO
Registration Number:	4058001	CFO.COM
Registration Number:	4332395	CFOMETRIX
Registration Number:	4454423	CFO LEARNING
Registration Number:	4466414	CFO 360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900363577 REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0666

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Sara M BauerSIGNATURE:/sara bauer/DATE SIGNED:05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=20.c Trademark Release#page1.tif source=20.c Trademark Release#page2.tif source=20.c Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0364

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of May 2, 2016 by Citizens Bank, N.A., formerly known as RBS Citizens, N.A., a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America (the "Secured Party"), to CFO Publishing LLC, formerly known as CFO Publishing Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor"), as
CFO Publishing Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited hability company (the <u>Debise</u>),
follows:

WHEREAS, on January 11, 2010 and February 2, 2010, the Secured Party and the Debtor entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement and a Confirmation and Amendment of Loan Documents (collectively, the "2010 Security Agreements"), and the 2010 Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on January 12, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4130/329, on January 14, 2010 at Reel Frame 4131/480, on February 8, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4145/732 and 4145/753;

WHEREAS, on or about June 12, 2014, the Secured Party and the Debtor entered into a Trademark Assignment (the "2014 Security Agreement," and together with the 2010 Security Agreements, the "Security Agreements"), and the 2014 Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on June 13, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5302/52;

WEHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party, among other collateral, a security interest in all the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Debtor's Trademarks and rights in and to including those referred to on Schedule A hereto and all other trademark collateral described in the Security Agreements (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to terminate all such security interests, and to execute and deliver to the Debtor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the 2010 Security Agreements.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby terminates and relinquishes unto the Debtor the security interest in, and lien on, the Trademark Collateral and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest the Secured Party may have in, to or under to the Trademark Collateral in order to revest in the Debtors full and unencumbered title to said Trademark Collateral and authorizes and requests that the USPTO note and record the existence of the release hereby given. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, or any similar Officer in any similar office or agency within or outside the United States to record this Release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0668 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

By:

Its:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00%489 FRAME: 0669

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1387874	СГО
Registration Number:	1721917	СБО
Registration Number:	2397794	СГО
Registration Number:	2636373	CFO
Registration Number:	3391822	CFO PULSE
Registration Number:	2737286	CFO.COM
Registration Number:	2762153	CFO
Registration Number:	2776296	CFO TV
Registration Number:	2725388	CFO EXECUTIVE PROGRAMS
Registration Number:	2840788	CFO RESEARCH SERVICES
Serial Number:	77009779	CFO RISING

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4058000	CFO
Registration Number:	4058001	CFO.COM
Registration Number:	4332395	CFOMETRIX
Registration Number:	4454423	CFO LEARNING
Registration Number:	4466414	CFO 360

TRADEMARK REEL: 00%489 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: \$6/0\$/202\$